

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20046/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2009 in LPA No.331/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VICE CHANCELLOR, B.N.MANDAL UNIV.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the
impugned order shall remain stayed.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.7795 of
2007.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master