

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)                      No(s).    7233/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2007  
in LPA No. 1287/2001 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

V.C., B.N. MANDAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.                                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.    Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 7256/2007  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 7259/2007  
(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for intervention and  
Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 7260/2007  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 7261/2007  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 7265/2007  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 7266/2007  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 7269/2007  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2016.01.11

SLP(C) No. 7274/2007  
16:26:25 IST  
Reason:

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 7321/2007

2

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)



Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.

Ms. S.Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jannesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. G.C. Bharuka, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

4

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.S Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.

Ms. S.Spandana Reddy, Adv.

MS. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in-part.

Post on Monday, the 18th January, 2016.

Vice-Chancellor and Registrar of the Bhupendra Narayan

Mandal University shall remain present in the Court on the next  
date of hearing.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER